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NOTICE OF RATES OF EXCHANGE - section 161J CUSTOMS ACT 1901 - 31/01/2023

GOVERNMENT NOTICES

I, Cody Wilson, delegate of the Comptroller-General of Customs, hereby specify, pursuant to section 161J of the Customs Act 1901, that
the amounts set out in Columns 3 to 9 hereunder are the ruling rates of exchange, on the dates specified, for the purposes of ascertaining
the value of imported goods under the provisions of Division 2 of Part VIII of the Customs Act 1901.

SCHEDULE

Column 1

Brazil

Canada

China, PR of
Denmark
European Union
Fiji

Hong Kong
India

Indonesia

Israel

Japan

Korea, Republic of
Malaysia

New Zealand
Norway
Pakistan

Papua New Guinea
Philippines
Singapore
Solomon Islands
South Africa

Sri Lanka
Sweden
Switzerland
Taiwan

Thailand

United Kingdom
USA

Column 2

Currency
Real
Dollar
Yuan
Kroner
Euro
Dollar
Dollar
Rupee
Rupiah
Shekel
Yen
Won
Ringgit
Dollar
Kroner
Rupee
Kina
Peso
Dollar
Dollar
Rand
Rupee
Krona
Franc
Dollar
Baht
Pound
Dollar

Column 3
25/01/2023
3.6518
0.9391
4.7653
4.8067
0.6463
1.5237
5.5044
57.26
10562
2.3777
91.68
867.06
3.0116
1.0818
6.8946
162.57
2.4322
38.32
0.9264
5.7615
12.0709
255.12
7.1901
0.6475

21.31
23
0.5676
0.7029
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Column 4
26/01/2023
3.6373
0.9449
4.7958

4.83
0.6493
1.5254
5.5392
57.76
10546
2.3767
92.17
871.71
3.0266
1.0887
6.9723
163.69
2.4477
38.52
0.9329
5.7983
12.1478
256.75
7.2151
0.6523
21.45
23.17
0.5735
0.7074

Column 5
27/01/2023
3.6373
0.9449
4.7958

4.83
0.6493
1.5254
5.5392
57.76
10546
2.3767
92.17
871.71
3.0266
1.0887
6.9723
163.69
2.4477
38.52
0.9329
5.7983
12.1478
256.75
7.2151
0.6523
21.45
23.17
0.5735
0.7074

[signed]
Cody Wilson

Column 6
28/01/2023
3.6066
0.9476
4.8229
4.8589
0.6534
1.5219
5.5696
58.04
10638
2.4237
92.43
873.77
3.0133
1.0943
7.023
178.13
2.4616
38.67
0.9334
5.8168
12.225
258.2
7.3074
0.6547
21.57

23.3
0.5733
0.7114

(Foreign Currency = AUS $1)

Column 7
29/01/2023
3.6066
0.9476
4.8229
4.8589
0.6534
1.5219
5.5696
58.04
10638
2.4237
92.43
873.77
3.0133
1.0943
7.023
178.13
2.4616
38.67
0.9334
5.8168
12.225
258.2
7.3074
0.6547
21.57

23.3
0.5733
0.7114

Column 8
30/01/2023
3.6066
0.9476
4.8229
4.8589
0.6534
1.5219
5.5696
58.04
10638
2.4237
92.43
873.77
3.0133
1.0943
7.023
178.13
2.4616
38.67
0.9334
5.8168
12.225
258.2
7.3074
0.6547
21.57

23.3
0.5733
0.7114

Delegate of the Comptroller-General of Customs

Canberra ACT

31/01/2023

Column 9
31/01/2023
3.6262
0.9447
4.8044
4.8548
0.6528
1.5242
5.5583

57.9
10631
2.4394
92.11
871.57
3.009
1.092
7.0061
180.07
2.4564
38.64
0.9314
5.8046
12.1934
257.66
7.3164
0.6534
21.47
23.24
0.5723
0.7099
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